The Company was established on February 3, 2021 for the purpose of generating electricity and selling the 
generated electricity.	 .

Its headquarters are located in the village of Gullanbog, Yangiarik district, in the Khwarezm region, within 
the borders of the Republic of Uzbekistan.

As of 31 December 2024, Odaş Enerji CA's capital consists of 450,000,000 (four hundred and fifty 
million) Uzbekistani Soms, and the shares of the members are equal to one hundred percent (100%) of 
450,000,000,00 Uzbekistani Soms with registered capital.

The partnership structure of the company is as follows:

                 31 December 2024 31 December 2023